| FORM PTO-1595 | | | HEET U.S. DE | PARTMENT OF COMMER |
|--|---|---|--|-------------------------|
| (Rev. 6-93) | | MT 11M13 W1M3M (M)(1988) | | Patent and Trademark Of |
| | 102016 | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party: | of Patents and Trademarks: | | e attached original doc nd address of receivir | A |
| 1) VICTORIA M. RICHARI | ns | | | |
| 2) | - 1100 | Name: <u>`</u> | VICTORIA M. RICHA | RDS 10 |
| (3) (3) (32) | 26/1)2 | Internal | Address: | |
| (5) (1) (2) (2) | 100 | | | 60 |
| Additional names of conveying parties | s attached?Yes _XNo | | . | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | Street A | ddress: <u>220 HILLCR</u> | EST RIDGE |
| X Assignment | | | | |
| Security Agreement | | City: CA | NTON | State CEORCIA |
| Other | | | | |
| Execution Dates: 1) <u>FEBRUARY 26, 2002</u> 4) |) | ∠ıp: <u>301</u> | 15 | |
| 1) FEBRUARY 26, 2002 4) 2) 5 3) 6) |) | Additional nam | nes & addresses attached? | Yes <u>X</u> Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or re | egistration number(s): | | | |
| | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No(s | s). | B. Pater | nt No(s). | |
| 002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 81 40.0 | Additional numbers attack | hed? \ | /es <u>X</u> No | |
| 002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 81 40.0 5. Name and address of party | Additional numbers attack | ned? \ e 6. Total nu | Yes X No | and 1 |
| 002 RHARIS100000076100855778140.05. Name and address of party concerning document should | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence ild be mailed: | ned? \ e 6. Total nu | /es <u>X</u> No | and <u>1</u> |
| 2002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 381 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerning document should be concerning document should be concerning the concerning be concerned by concerning document should be concerned by | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence and be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC | ned? N e 6. Total nu patents i | fes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved | <u>1</u> |
| 002 RHARIS100000076100855778140.05. Name and address of party concerning document should | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence and be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC | ned? N e 6. Total nu patents i - 7. Total Fe | Yes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved e (37 CFR 3.41): | <u>1</u> |
| 1002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 181 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Seed Intellectual P Internal Address: DAVIE | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence and be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC | ned?N e 6. Total nu patents i - 7. Total Fe X_ Enc | Yes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved e (37 CFR 3.41): | <u>1</u> <u>\$40</u> |
| 002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 81 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be concerning document should be concerning document should be concerning the concerning be concerned by concerning document should be concerned by co | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence and be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC | ned?N e 6. Total nu patents i - 7. Total Fe X_ Enc | Yes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved e (37 CFR 3.41): | <u>1</u> <u>\$40</u> |
| 1002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 181 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul Name: Seed Intellectual P Internal Address: DAVIE | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence ild be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC D W. PARKER | ned? N e 6. Total nul patents i 7. Total Fe <u>X</u> Enc Aut | Yes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved e (37 CFR 3.41): | <u>1</u> <u>\$40</u> |
| 2002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 381 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document should name: Seed Intellectual P Internal Address: DAVIE Street Address: 701 Fifth A | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence ild be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC D W. PARKER | ned? N e 6. Total nul patents i 7. Total Fe <u>X</u> Enc Aut | (es <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved e (37 CFR 3.41): closed horized to be charged account number: | <u>1</u> <u>\$40</u> |
| 002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 81 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document should name: Seed Intellectual P Internal Address: DAVIE Street Address: 701 Fifth A | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence ild be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC O.W. PARKER | ned? N e 6. Total nul patents i 7. Total Fe <u>X</u> Enc Aut 8. Deposit | Yes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved e (37 CFR 3.41): closed horized to be charged account number: | <u>1</u> <u>\$40</u> |
| 2002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 381 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document should name: Seed Intellectual P Internal Address: DAVIE Street Address: 701 Fifth A | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence and be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC DW. PARKER Wenue, Suite 6300 ZIP:98104-7092 DO NOT US DO NOT US | e 6. Total nui patents i 7. Total Fer X Enc X Enc B. Deposit 8. Deposit 19-10 | Yes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a involved e (37 CFR 3.41): closed horized to be charged account number: 090 | to deposit account |
| 002 RHARIS1 00000076 10085577 81 40.0 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Name: Seed Intellectual P Internal Address: DAVIE Street Address: 701 Fifth A City: Seattle State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge | Additional numbers attack to whom correspondence and be mailed: roperty Law Group PLLC DW. PARKER Wenue, Suite 6300 ZIP:98104-7092 DO NOT UP DO NOT UP ge and belief, the foregoin curner | e 6. Total nui patents i 7. Total Fe <u>X</u> Enc <u>X</u> Enc <u>Aut</u> 8. Deposit <u>19-10</u> SE THIS SPACE | Yes <u>X</u> No mber of applications a nvolved e (37 CFR 3.41): closed horized to be charged account number: | to deposit account |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012660 FRAME: 0145

| FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|------------------------------|---|--|
| (| PATENTS ONLY | |
| | Continuation | |
| 1. Additional name(| (s) of conveying party(ies): | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 2. Additional name(| (s) and addresses of receiving party(ies): | |
| Randall G. Richa | ards, residing at 220 Hillcrest Ridge, Canton, Geor | rgia 30115 |
| | | |
| 3. Execution date(s | 3) | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 4. A. Additional Pa | tent Application No.(s): | |
| | | |
| B. Additional Pa | atent No.(s): | |
| | | |
| | | |

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 800042.401

\262183v1.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Victoria M. Richards (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 220 Hillcrest Ridge, Canton, Georgia 30115, and the sole inventor of an invention entitled "EMANATOR AND LAMP FOR DISPERSING VOLATILES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, Victoria M. Richards and Randall G. Richards (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), each residing at 220 Hillcrest Ridge, Canton, Georgia 30115, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 012660 FRAME: 0147

| 2/26/02 Date | Victoria M. Richards |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| State of (newrgia | SS. |
| County of Chevokee | 54. |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Victoria M. Richards is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated Jebruary | 262002 |
|-------------------------------|--|
| Signature of Notary Public | ette C. Sping. |
| Printed Name Anne | He L. Spring 3 |
| My appointment expires | Notary Public, Cherokae Couply Georgia My Commission Expires January 08, 2005 |
| | |

\260823v1.doc (800042.401)